

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 414 OF 2008

M/S SHANGACO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN PAPER MACHINERY INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.
Mr. P. Sareshan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter Affidavit which is defective as pointed out in the Office Report. The Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent is directed to cure the defects within a week.
List the matter on 17.8.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.